

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

12-21-2017

State v. Racehorse Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45274

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Racehorse Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45274" (2017). *Not Reported*. 4400.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4400

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	6
ARGUMENT	7
The District Court Erred By Denying Mr. Racehorse’s Motion To Suppress.....	7
A. Standard Of Review.....	7
B. Mr. Steimlosk Acted As A Government Agent When He Had Mr. Racehorse Empty His Pockets.....	7
C. Officer Miller Exceeded The Scope Of Mr. Racehorse’s Consent When He Searched The Cigarette Pack.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Burdeau v. McDowell, 256 U.S. 465 (1921)7

Mason v. Pulliam, 557 F.2d 426 (5th Cir. 1977).....9

Schneckloth v. Bustamonte, 412 U.S. 218 (1973).....9

State v. Crawford, 110 Idaho 577 (Ct. App. 1986).....8

State v. Donato, 135 Idaho 469 (2001)7

State v. Garcia, 143 Idaho 774 (Ct. App. 2006).....9

State v. Koivu, 152 Idaho 511 (2012).....9

State v. Kopsa, 126 Idaho 512 (Ct. App. 1994).....8

State v. Linenberger, 151 Idaho 680 (Ct. App. 2011).....7, 8, 9

State v. Pontier, 103 Idaho 91 (1982)7

State v. Thorpe, 141 Idaho 151 (Ct. App. 2004).....9

State v. Turek, 150 Idaho 745 (Ct. App. 2011).....9

State v. Weaver, 127 Idaho 288 (1995).....9

United States v. Ward, 576 F.2d 243 (9th Cir. 1978)9

Walter v. United States, 447 U.S. 649 (1980)7

Wong Sun v. United States, 371 U.S. 471 (1963)9

Constitutional Provisions

ID. CONST. art. I, § 177, 8

U.S. CONST. amend. IV7, 8
